

FOI Ref

10284

Response sent

19 Jan 22

(CCC) WF-QPTGZXPJ - Cremations

1. How many cremations did your crematorium(s) perform in 2021?
2. What is your current price for a standard funeral with a service held at Midday on a weekday including all relevant charges (environmental fee/medical referee fee/etc)?
3. How many minutes long is this service allotted as standard?
4. How many cremations opted not to hold a service (also known as direct cremations) at your crematoria in 2021?
5. What is your current price for a direct cremation with no service including all relevant charges (environmental fee/medical referee fee/etc)?
6. Do you charge any fees in addition to the standard cremation fee such as environmental fees, medical referee fees, improvement fund fees? If so, how much are these?
7. Do you currently fine those who overrun their allotted service times? If so, how much are fines and what was the total sum of fines in 2021?
8. Do you currently or are you considering running the local authority's own funeral service?
9. What was the surplus/loss for crematorium and/or cemetery operations during the last fiscal year? Please break these down into separate figures for crematoria and cemeteries if available.

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

1. 2178
2. £850
3. 45 minutes
4. 124
5. £620
- 6.No
- 7.No
- 8.Yes

FOI Ref

Response sent

9. Please follow this link

<https://democracy.cambridge.gov.uk/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=116&MId=3963&Ver=4>

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk